## Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch Nabanna, Howrah-2

No. 816-F(P)

Dated : 12.02.2016

## MEMORANDUM

The undersigned is directed by order of the Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to declare that all offices under the Government of West Bengal (except the Offices of the Registrar of Assurances, Kolkata and the Collector of Stamp Revenue, Kolkata) will be closed at 2 p.m. today i.e. on Friday, the 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016 on account of Sree Panchami.

all yulie

OSD & E.O. Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Finance Department

Dated : 12.02.2016

## No. 816/1(250)-F(P)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1.	The
2.	The District Magistrate/Judge,
3.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office –I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata – 700012.
4.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Kolkata-700 073.
5.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, I.B. Market, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Salt Lake, Sector-III, Kolkata-700 106.
6.	The Director of Information, West Bengal.
	- for giving the necessary publicity through Radio, T.V. and Daily Newspaper.
7.	Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, for uploading this Resolution in the Finance Department Website.

12/2/16

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Finance Department